
AGENDA 
Freedom Township Board of Supervisors 

December 17, 2025, at 7:00 PM 

1. Call to Order 
 

2. Public Comment 
 
3. Approval of Minutes – November 20, 2025 – Regular Meeting 

 
4. Monthly Expenses - Approval of the bills for the month of November: General Fund - 

$13,169.53, Escrow Account - $1,755.80, & Fire Tax Fund - $2,083.33. 
 

5. Manager & Road Reports 
  
6. EMS, Fire, & Police Reports 

 
7. Old Business 

 
8. New Business 

 
A. Preliminary / Final Land Development Plan for Jonas Stoltzfus.  

1) Consider a waiver of §195.12.B.29. of the Subdivision & Land Development 
Ordinance (SALDO) that requires the labeling of existing drainage facilities.  

2) Consider a modification request of §195.14.B.9. of the SALDO allowing a scale 
of 1” = 2000’ instead of 1” = 1000’. 
 

B. Consider approval of Resolution 2025-12 – 2026 budget. 
 

C. Consider Approval of Resolution 2025-13 – Sets 2026 employee salaries. 
 

D. Open the 2026 stone bids and consider awarding contract(s).  
 
9. Other Business  

 
10. Public Comment 

 
11. Adjournment  


